
Bath M C Ltd
Castle Combe Circuit Stages Rally

Awards List

Overall Award Winners

Position Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 1 Michael Igoe / Will Atkins Citroen C3 Rally 2 00:47:02.1

 

Class A

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 2 Darrell Taylor / Jack Morris Ford Fiesta R5 Rally 2 00:48:04.7

2 10 Peter Elkins / Andrew Joll Ford Fiesta WRC 00:48:59.9

3 3 Richard Weaver / Penelope Weaver Ford Fiesta R5 00:52:16.6

 

Class B

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 12 Dean Long / James Moles Subaru Impreza 00:51:41.7

2 42 John Fordy / Dylan Thomas Mitsubishi Evo 6Rs 00:53:41.5

3 14 Richard Barrow / Courtney Barrow Subaru STI 00:53:42.6

 

Class C

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 5 Nigel Gibbard / Bedwyr Harries Darrian T9 GTR 00:47:48.8

2 6 Geoff Bennett / Tim Chapman Ford Escort 00:49:12.7

3 8 Dan Gibson / Shaun Layland Darrian T90 00:49:13.5

 

Class D

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 7 Joshua Davey / Tamsyn Davey Darrian T90 00:48:19.0

2 16 Mark Clayton / Nicola Clayton Toyota Starlet 00:49:46.2

3 17 Alyn Welsby / Dan Parsons Ford Escort 00:49:48.7

 

Class E

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total
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Bath M C Ltd
Castle Combe Circuit Stages Rally

Awards List

Class E

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 19 Joseph Duffy / Kelan Watkins Lotus Elise 00:50:49.0

2 18 Mat Wheeler / Robbie Sandford Citroen C2 Max 00:51:45.2

3 24 Tony Rendell / Lisa Rendell Ford Escort 00:52:22.1

 

Class F

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 46 Barry Pavey / Paul Rumary Ford Escort 00:57:53.4

2 68 Kevin Belcher / Kieran Belcher Peugeot 205 Rallye 00:59:05.9

3 55 Suze Rogers / Gavin Rogers Nissan Micra 01:01:03.3

 

Class G

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 33 Philip Chislett / Samantha Chislett Talbot Lotus Sunbeam 00:52:48.6

2 25 Stuart Haskins / Rupert Barker Ford Escort Mk2 00:55:19.7

 

Ron Freeman / Warren King Award

 Car No Crew Make & Model  

 5 Nigel Gibbard / Bedwyr Harries Darrian T9 GTR  
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Bath M C Ltd
Castle Combe Circuit Stages Rally

Final Results

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Diff to
Prev

Diff to 1st
Overall
Position

Class
Position

1 Michael Igoe / Will Atkins Citroen C3 Rally 2 A 00:47:02.1   1  

5 Nigel Gibbard / Bedwyr Harries Darrian T9 GTR C 00:47:48.8 00:46.7 00:46.7 2 1

2 Darrell Taylor / Jack Morris Ford Fiesta R5 Rally 2 A 00:48:04.7 00:15.9 01:02.6 3 1

7 Joshua Davey / Tamsyn Davey Darrian T90 D 00:48:19.0 00:14.3 01:16.9 4 1

10 Peter Elkins / Andrew Joll Ford Fiesta WRC A 00:48:59.9 00:40.9 01:57.8 5 2

6 Geoff Bennett / Tim Chapman Ford Escort C 00:49:12.7 00:12.8 02:10.6 6 2

8 Dan Gibson / Shaun Layland Darrian T90 C 00:49:13.5 00:00.8 02:11.4 7 3

4 Kev Carr / Nathan Carr Ford Escort RS C 00:49:16.6 00:03.1 02:14.5 8 4

16 Mark Clayton / Nicola Clayton Toyota Starlet D 00:49:46.2 00:29.6 02:44.1 9 2

17 Alyn Welsby / Dan Parsons Ford Escort D 00:49:48.7 00:02.5 02:46.6 10 3

15 Martin Davies / Jason Davies Ford Escort D 00:50:25.7 00:37.0 03:23.6 11 4

11 Chris White / Jason Harris Ford Escort D 00:50:28.3 00:02.6 03:26.2 12 5

19 Joseph Duffy / Kelan Watkins Lotus Elise E 00:50:49.0 00:20.7 03:46.9 13 1

12 Dean Long / James Moles Subaru Impreza B 00:51:41.7 00:52.7 04:39.6 14 1

18 Mat Wheeler / Robbie Sandford Citroen C2 Max E 00:51:45.2 00:03.5 04:43.1 15 2

13 Wayne Hole / Chris Wilson Ford Mk1 Escort D 00:52:07.9 00:22.7 05:05.8 16 6

45 Richard Williams / Tim Fillingham Porsche 911 C 00:52:14.4 00:06.5 05:12.3 17 5

3 Richard Weaver / Penelope Weaver Ford Fiesta R5 A 00:52:16.6 00:02.2 05:14.5 18 3

34 Dean Davies / Cameron Wheatley Ford Escort D 00:52:20.1 00:03.5 05:18.0 19 7

24 Tony Rendell / Lisa Rendell Ford Escort E 00:52:22.1 00:02.0 05:20.0 20 3

37 Joshua Moss / Phil Tucker Ford Escort Mk2 D 00:52:37.5 00:15.4 05:35.4 21 8

33 Philip Chislett / Samantha Chislett Talbot Lotus Sunbeam G 00:52:48.6 00:11.1 05:46.5 22 1

28 Aj Khalid / David Cottam Ford Escort RS D 00:53:13.8 00:25.2 06:11.7 23 9

49 Adrian Lawman / Mark Watkins Vauxhall Corsa E 00:53:19.0 00:05.2 06:16.9 24 4

22 Joel John / Richard Burton Vauxhall Astra Kit Car D 00:53:21.7 00:02.7 06:19.6 25 10

42 John Fordy / Dylan Thomas Mitsubishi Evo 6Rs B 00:53:41.5 00:19.8 06:39.4 26 2

14 Richard Barrow / Courtney Barrow Subaru STI B 00:53:42.6 00:01.1 06:40.5 27 3

31 Stuart Cameron / Gary Whittington Renault Clio Cup C 00:53:53.1 00:10.5 06:51.0 28 6

44 David Turner / James Turner Ford Escort C 00:54:06.6 00:13.5 07:04.5 29 7

21 Tim Porter / Deborah Miller Darrian T90 D 00:54:33.9 00:27.3 07:31.8 30 11

47 Dave Moore / Chris Cuming Ford Mk2 Escort D 00:54:51.2 00:17.3 07:49.1 31 12

27 Brian Harris / Alex Reid Peugeot 205 GTI Maxi C 00:55:09.3 00:18.1 08:07.2 32 8

25 Stuart Haskins / Rupert Barker Ford Escort Mk2 G 00:55:19.7 00:10.4 08:17.6 33 2

36 Tom Clarke / Danni Pool Renault Clio 172 Cup D 00:55:24.5 00:04.8 08:22.4 34 13

30 David Edmunds / Dom Jeans Ford Escort D 00:55:33.0 00:08.5 08:30.9 35 14

26 Alf Chanter / Robert Selley Honda Civic Type R D 00:56:19.6 00:46.6 09:17.5 36 15

59 Stuart Tyler / Harry Tyler Vauxhall Corsa B E 00:56:49.7 00:30.1 09:47.6 37 5

52 Martin Dover / Nathan Perks Peugeot 1.6 GTI E 00:57:03.4 00:13.7 10:01.3 38 6

40 Scott Stutchbury / Darren Stutchbury Renault Clio Rs3 D 00:57:16.6 00:13.2 10:14.5 39 16

69 Steve Wilks / Heather Phelps Ford Escort MK 2 D 00:57:23.8 00:07.2 10:21.7 40 17

60 Jon Wardley / Roy Wardley Citroen Saxo E 00:57:30.8 00:07.0 10:28.7 41 7

35 David Martin / Adam Taylor Peugeot 205 D 00:57:36.5 00:05.7 10:34.4 42 18

29 Dave Barbara / Kristian Davies Alfa Romeo 33 B 00:57:49.0 00:12.5 10:46.9 43 4

46 Barry Pavey / Paul Rumary Ford Escort F 00:57:53.4 00:04.4 10:51.3 44 1

66 Liam Griffiths / Gethin Phillips Audi TT Quattro B 00:57:58.0 00:04.6 10:55.9 45 5

56 David Segal / Denise Gubbins Ford Escort D 00:58:19.8 00:21.8 11:17.7 46 19

58 Mark Summers / Yvonne Walton Honda Civic Type R D 00:58:38.5 00:18.7 11:36.4 47 20

43 Graham Capper / Ruth Birkin Toyota Celica GT4 B 00:58:39.4 00:00.9 11:37.3 48 6

64 Ellie Taylor / Cat Lund Ford Fiesta R2 E 00:58:40.9 00:01.5 11:38.8 49 8

68 Kevin Belcher / Kieran Belcher Peugeot 205 Rallye F 00:59:05.9 00:25.0 12:03.8 50 2

55 Suze Rogers / Gavin Rogers Nissan Micra F 01:01:03.3 01:57.4 14:01.2 51 3

70 Cheryl Spencer / Barry Spencer Vauxhall Astra C 01:09:56.0 08:52.7 22:53.9 52 9

53 Rob Channing / Darren Hardy Vauxhall Chevette D 01:20:03.7 10:07.7 33:01.6 53 21

61 Michael Butler / Samuel Butler Ford Escort Mk2 D 01:23:26.0 03:22.3 36:23.9 54 22

48 Daniel Lawson / Russell Caton Ford Escort D 01:41:40.2 18:14.2 54:38.1 55 23

51 Mark Fear / Robert Martin Peugeot 205 GTI E 02:43:36.5 01:01:56. 01:56:34. 56 9

20 David Chislett / Alfie Element Porsche SC G 00:40:34.0 Retired

41 Conrad Bos / Geoff Crabtree Ford Escort RS2000 G 00:44:00.4 Retired

39 Kevin Barnes / Dave Thornhill Honda Civic D 00:44:46.0 Retired
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Bath M C Ltd
Castle Combe Circuit Stages Rally

Final Results

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Diff to
Prev

Diff to 1st
Overall
Position

Class
Position

67 Izaac Channing / Chris Chapman Peugeot 106 GTI E 00:46:13.8 Retired

57 John Mills / Sharon Mills Mini Cooper S R53 C 01:33:50.8 Retired

32 Paul Lote-Williams / James Williams Peugeot 206 D 00:27:02.7 Retired

50 Mike Dawe / Martin Corbett MG Maestro G 00:22:41.6 Retired

9 Chris Simmons / Frazer Moss Darrian T9 GTR C 00:13:16.3 Retired

38 Paul Dove / Steve Cox Ford Fiesta Zetec S E 00:09:46.9 Retired

62 Chris Holton / Paul Lane Peugeot 205 D 00:10:30.6 Retired

23 Christopher Gifford / Cieran Gifford Darrian T90 D 00:05:09.4 Retired

54 Stuart Baker / Jeremy Baker Morris Mini F 00:05:10.6 Retired

63 Leighton Escott / Graham Bartl Vauxhall Corsa F 00:06:05.5 Retired

65 David Boden / Dave Tearl Mitsubishi Evo6 B 00:04:00.0 Retired

Results Compiled by - AMC Rally Results Page 4 of 20

https://www.amcrallyresults.co.uk/


Bath M C Ltd
Castle Combe Circuit Stages Rally

List of Entries

Car
No

Entrant Driver Co-Driver Vehicle Engine Class Sponsor

1  Michael Igoe Will Atkins Citroen C3 Rally 2 1600 A  

2  Darrell Taylor Jack Morris Ford Fiesta R5 Rally 2 1600 A  

3  Richard Weaver Penelope Weaver Ford Fiesta R5 1598 A  

4  Kev Carr Nathan Carr Ford Escort RS 2500 C  

5  Nigel Gibbard Bedwyr Harries Darrian T9 GTR 2500 C  

6  Geoff Bennett Tim Chapman Ford Escort 2500 C  

7  Joshua Davey Tamsyn Davey Darrian T90 1998 D  

8  Dan Gibson Shaun Layland Darrian T90 2500 C  

9  Chris Simmons Frazer Moss Darrian T9 GTR 2500 C  

10  Peter Elkins Andrew Joll Ford Fiesta WRC 1596 A  

11  Chris White Jason Harris Ford Escort 1998 D  

12  Dean Long James Moles Subaru Impreza 1994 B  

13  Wayne Hole Chris Wilson Ford Mk1 Escort 1998 D  

14  Richard Barrow Courtney Barrow Subaru STI 1998 B  

15  Martin Davies Jason Davies Ford Escort 2000 D  

16  Mark Clayton Nicola Clayton Toyota Starlet 1998 D  

17  Alyn Welsby Dan Parsons Ford Escort 2000 D  

18  Mat Wheeler Robbie Sandford Citroen C2 Max 1598 E  

19  Joseph Duffy Kelan Watkins Lotus Elise 1598 E  

20  David Chislett Alfie Element Porsche SC 3000 G  

21  Tim Porter Deborah Miller Darrian T90 1998 D  

22  Joel John Richard Burton Vauxhall Astra Kit Car 1998 D  

23  Christopher Gifford Cieran Gifford Darrian T90 2000 D  

24  Tony Rendell Lisa Rendell Ford Escort 1598 E  

25  Stuart Haskins Rupert Barker Ford Escort Mk2 1998 G  

26  Alf Chanter Robert Selley Honda Civic Type R 2000 D  

27  Brian Harris Alex Reid Peugeot 205 GTI Maxi 2100 C  

28  Aj Khalid David Cottam Ford Escort RS 1998 D  

29  Dave Barbara Kristian Davies Alfa Romeo 33 2000 B  

30  David Edmunds Dom Jeans Ford Escort 1998 D  

31  Stuart Cameron Gary Whittington Renault Clio Cup 2001 C  

32  Paul Lote-Williams James Williams Peugeot 206 1995 D  

33  Philip Chislett Samantha Chislett Talbot Lotus Sunbeam 2174 G  

34  Dean Davies Cameron Wheatley Ford Escort 2000 D  

35  David Martin Adam Taylor Peugeot 205 1998 D  

36  Tom Clarke Danni Pool Renault Clio 172 Cup 1998 D  

37  Joshua Moss Phil Tucker Ford Escort Mk2 1998 D  

38  Paul Dove Steve Cox Ford Fiesta Zetec S 1600 E  

39  Kevin Barnes Dave Thornhill Honda Civic 1998 D  

40  Scott Stutchbury Darren Stutchbury Renault Clio Rs3 1998 D  

41  Conrad Bos Geoff Crabtree Ford Escort RS2000 2000 G  

42  John Fordy Dylan Thomas Mitsubishi Evo 6Rs 2000 B  

43  Graham Capper Ruth Birkin Toyota Celica GT4 2000 B  

44  David Turner James Turner Ford Escort 2400 C  

45  Richard Williams Tim Fillingham Porsche 911 3200 C  

46  Barry Pavey Paul Rumary Ford Escort 1398 F  

47  Dave Moore Chris Cuming Ford Mk2 Escort 2000 D  

48  Daniel Lawson Russell Caton Ford Escort 1998 D  

49  Adrian Lawman Mark Watkins Vauxhall Corsa 1598 E  

50  Mike Dawe Martin Corbett MG Maestro 1998 G  

51  Mark Fear Robert Martin Peugeot 205 GTI 1580 E  

52  Martin Dover Nathan Perks Peugeot 1.6 GTI 1580 E  

53  Rob Channing Darren Hardy Vauxhall Chevette 2000 D  

54  Stuart Baker Jeremy Baker Morris Mini 1380 F  

55  Suze Rogers Gavin Rogers Nissan Micra 1348 F  

56  David Segal Denise Gubbins Ford Escort 2000 D  

57  John Mills Sharon Mills Mini Cooper S R53 1598 C  

58  Mark Summers Yvonne Walton Honda Civic Type R 2000 D  

59  Stuart Tyler Harry Tyler Vauxhall Corsa B 1598 E  
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Bath M C Ltd
Castle Combe Circuit Stages Rally

List of Entries

Car
No

Entrant Driver Co-Driver Vehicle Engine Class Sponsor

60  Jon Wardley Roy Wardley Citroen Saxo 1598 E  

61  Michael Butler Samuel Butler Ford Escort Mk2 1998 D  

62  Chris Holton Paul Lane Peugeot 205 1905 D  

63  Leighton Escott Graham Bartl Vauxhall Corsa 1398 F  

64  Ellie Taylor Cat Lund Ford Fiesta R2 1600 E  

65  David Boden Dave Tearl Mitsubishi Evo6 1996 B  

66  Liam Griffiths Gethin Phillips Audi TT Quattro 1781 B  

67  Izaac Channing Chris Chapman Peugeot 106 GTI 1587 E  

68  Kevin Belcher Kieran Belcher Peugeot 205 Rallye 1396 F  

69  Steve Wilks Heather Phelps Ford Escort MK 2 1998 D  

70  Cheryl Spencer Barry Spencer Vauxhall Astra 2000 C  
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Bath M C Ltd
Castle Combe Circuit Stages Rally

Final Results by Car Number

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Diff to
Prev

Diff to 1st
Overall
Position

Class
Position

1 Michael Igoe / Will Atkins Citroen C3 Rally 2 A 00:47:02.1   1  

2 Darrell Taylor / Jack Morris Ford Fiesta R5 Rally 2 A 00:48:04.7 00:15.9 01:02.6 3 1

3 Richard Weaver / Penelope Weaver Ford Fiesta R5 A 00:52:16.6 00:02.2 05:14.5 18 3

4 Kev Carr / Nathan Carr Ford Escort RS C 00:49:16.6 00:03.1 02:14.5 8 4

5 Nigel Gibbard / Bedwyr Harries Darrian T9 GTR C 00:47:48.8 00:46.7 00:46.7 2 1

6 Geoff Bennett / Tim Chapman Ford Escort C 00:49:12.7 00:12.8 02:10.6 6 2

7 Joshua Davey / Tamsyn Davey Darrian T90 D 00:48:19.0 00:14.3 01:16.9 4 1

8 Dan Gibson / Shaun Layland Darrian T90 C 00:49:13.5 00:00.8 02:11.4 7 3

9 Chris Simmons / Frazer Moss Darrian T9 GTR C 00:13:16.3 Retired

10 Peter Elkins / Andrew Joll Ford Fiesta WRC A 00:48:59.9 00:40.9 01:57.8 5 2

11 Chris White / Jason Harris Ford Escort D 00:50:28.3 00:02.6 03:26.2 12 5

12 Dean Long / James Moles Subaru Impreza B 00:51:41.7 00:52.7 04:39.6 14 1

13 Wayne Hole / Chris Wilson Ford Mk1 Escort D 00:52:07.9 00:22.7 05:05.8 16 6

14 Richard Barrow / Courtney Barrow Subaru STI B 00:53:42.6 00:01.1 06:40.5 27 3

15 Martin Davies / Jason Davies Ford Escort D 00:50:25.7 00:37.0 03:23.6 11 4

16 Mark Clayton / Nicola Clayton Toyota Starlet D 00:49:46.2 00:29.6 02:44.1 9 2

17 Alyn Welsby / Dan Parsons Ford Escort D 00:49:48.7 00:02.5 02:46.6 10 3

18 Mat Wheeler / Robbie Sandford Citroen C2 Max E 00:51:45.2 00:03.5 04:43.1 15 2

19 Joseph Duffy / Kelan Watkins Lotus Elise E 00:50:49.0 00:20.7 03:46.9 13 1

20 David Chislett / Alfie Element Porsche SC G 00:40:34.0 Retired

21 Tim Porter / Deborah Miller Darrian T90 D 00:54:33.9 00:27.3 07:31.8 30 11

22 Joel John / Richard Burton Vauxhall Astra Kit Car D 00:53:21.7 00:02.7 06:19.6 25 10

23 Christopher Gifford / Cieran Gifford Darrian T90 D 00:05:09.4 Retired

24 Tony Rendell / Lisa Rendell Ford Escort E 00:52:22.1 00:02.0 05:20.0 20 3

25 Stuart Haskins / Rupert Barker Ford Escort Mk2 G 00:55:19.7 00:10.4 08:17.6 33 2

26 Alf Chanter / Robert Selley Honda Civic Type R D 00:56:19.6 00:46.6 09:17.5 36 15

27 Brian Harris / Alex Reid Peugeot 205 GTI Maxi C 00:55:09.3 00:18.1 08:07.2 32 8

28 Aj Khalid / David Cottam Ford Escort RS D 00:53:13.8 00:25.2 06:11.7 23 9

29 Dave Barbara / Kristian Davies Alfa Romeo 33 B 00:57:49.0 00:12.5 10:46.9 43 4

30 David Edmunds / Dom Jeans Ford Escort D 00:55:33.0 00:08.5 08:30.9 35 14

31 Stuart Cameron / Gary Whittington Renault Clio Cup C 00:53:53.1 00:10.5 06:51.0 28 6

32 Paul Lote-Williams / James Williams Peugeot 206 D 00:27:02.7 Retired

33 Philip Chislett / Samantha Chislett Talbot Lotus Sunbeam G 00:52:48.6 00:11.1 05:46.5 22 1

34 Dean Davies / Cameron Wheatley Ford Escort D 00:52:20.1 00:03.5 05:18.0 19 7

35 David Martin / Adam Taylor Peugeot 205 D 00:57:36.5 00:05.7 10:34.4 42 18

36 Tom Clarke / Danni Pool Renault Clio 172 Cup D 00:55:24.5 00:04.8 08:22.4 34 13

37 Joshua Moss / Phil Tucker Ford Escort Mk2 D 00:52:37.5 00:15.4 05:35.4 21 8

38 Paul Dove / Steve Cox Ford Fiesta Zetec S E 00:09:46.9 Retired

39 Kevin Barnes / Dave Thornhill Honda Civic D 00:44:46.0 Retired

40 Scott Stutchbury / Darren Stutchbury Renault Clio Rs3 D 00:57:16.6 00:13.2 10:14.5 39 16

41 Conrad Bos / Geoff Crabtree Ford Escort RS2000 G 00:44:00.4 Retired

42 John Fordy / Dylan Thomas Mitsubishi Evo 6Rs B 00:53:41.5 00:19.8 06:39.4 26 2

43 Graham Capper / Ruth Birkin Toyota Celica GT4 B 00:58:39.4 00:00.9 11:37.3 48 6

44 David Turner / James Turner Ford Escort C 00:54:06.6 00:13.5 07:04.5 29 7

45 Richard Williams / Tim Fillingham Porsche 911 C 00:52:14.4 00:06.5 05:12.3 17 5

46 Barry Pavey / Paul Rumary Ford Escort F 00:57:53.4 00:04.4 10:51.3 44 1

47 Dave Moore / Chris Cuming Ford Mk2 Escort D 00:54:51.2 00:17.3 07:49.1 31 12

48 Daniel Lawson / Russell Caton Ford Escort D 01:41:40.2 18:14.2 54:38.1 55 23

49 Adrian Lawman / Mark Watkins Vauxhall Corsa E 00:53:19.0 00:05.2 06:16.9 24 4

50 Mike Dawe / Martin Corbett MG Maestro G 00:22:41.6 Retired

51 Mark Fear / Robert Martin Peugeot 205 GTI E 02:43:36.5 01:01:56. 01:56:34. 56 9

52 Martin Dover / Nathan Perks Peugeot 1.6 GTI E 00:57:03.4 00:13.7 10:01.3 38 6

53 Rob Channing / Darren Hardy Vauxhall Chevette D 01:20:03.7 10:07.7 33:01.6 53 21

54 Stuart Baker / Jeremy Baker Morris Mini F 00:05:10.6 Retired

55 Suze Rogers / Gavin Rogers Nissan Micra F 01:01:03.3 01:57.4 14:01.2 51 3

56 David Segal / Denise Gubbins Ford Escort D 00:58:19.8 00:21.8 11:17.7 46 19

57 John Mills / Sharon Mills Mini Cooper S R53 C 01:33:50.8 Retired

58 Mark Summers / Yvonne Walton Honda Civic Type R D 00:58:38.5 00:18.7 11:36.4 47 20

59 Stuart Tyler / Harry Tyler Vauxhall Corsa B E 00:56:49.7 00:30.1 09:47.6 37 5
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Bath M C Ltd
Castle Combe Circuit Stages Rally

Final Results by Car Number

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Diff to
Prev

Diff to 1st
Overall
Position

Class
Position

60 Jon Wardley / Roy Wardley Citroen Saxo E 00:57:30.8 00:07.0 10:28.7 41 7

61 Michael Butler / Samuel Butler Ford Escort Mk2 D 01:23:26.0 03:22.3 36:23.9 54 22

62 Chris Holton / Paul Lane Peugeot 205 D 00:10:30.6 Retired

63 Leighton Escott / Graham Bartl Vauxhall Corsa F 00:06:05.5 Retired

64 Ellie Taylor / Cat Lund Ford Fiesta R2 E 00:58:40.9 00:01.5 11:38.8 49 8

65 David Boden / Dave Tearl Mitsubishi Evo6 B 00:04:00.0 Retired

66 Liam Griffiths / Gethin Phillips Audi TT Quattro B 00:57:58.0 00:04.6 10:55.9 45 5

67 Izaac Channing / Chris Chapman Peugeot 106 GTI E 00:46:13.8 Retired

68 Kevin Belcher / Kieran Belcher Peugeot 205 Rallye F 00:59:05.9 00:25.0 12:03.8 50 2

69 Steve Wilks / Heather Phelps Ford Escort MK 2 D 00:57:23.8 00:07.2 10:21.7 40 17

70 Cheryl Spencer / Barry Spencer Vauxhall Astra C 01:09:56.0 08:52.7 22:53.9 52 9
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Bath M C Ltd
Castle Combe Circuit Stages Rally

Stage Times by Results

Overall
Position

Car
No

Crew Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10 Total

1 1 Michael Igoe / Will Atkins A 02:13.8 02:09.5 03:55.5 03:52.8 05:54.5 06:01.3 05:58.7 05:53.3 05:33.0 05:29.7 00:47:02.1

2 5 Nigel Gibbard / Bedwyr Harries C 02:16.0 02:11.3 04:00.7 03:59.2 06:07.3 05:52.2 06:07.7 06:04.6 05:35.1 05:34.7 00:47:48.8

3 2 Darrell Taylor / Jack Morris A 02:23.3 02:10.4 04:02.6 03:58.9 06:07.7 05:52.0 06:08.3 06:06.0 05:39.8 05:35.7 00:48:04.7

4 7 Joshua Davey / Tamsyn Davey D 02:20.1 02:14.9 04:08.1 04:04.7 06:06.4 05:55.1 06:07.1 06:06.5 05:40.5 05:35.6 00:48:19.0

5 10 Peter Elkins / Andrew Joll A 02:26.6 02:13.9 04:06.0 04:02.8 06:11.3 05:54.9 06:13.5 06:23.3 05:43.3 05:44.3 00:48:59.9

6 6 Geoff Bennett / Tim Chapman C 02:21.9 02:17.9 04:11.4 04:05.6 06:17.6 06:03.0 06:21.0 06:14.7 05:42.8 05:36.8 00:49:12.7

7 8 Dan Gibson / Shaun Layland C 02:20.5 02:18.6 04:09.5 04:07.2 06:22.4 06:00.5 06:18.2 06:16.1 05:45.0 05:35.5 00:49:13.5

8 4 Kev Carr / Nathan Carr C 02:19.4 02:18.1 04:13.9 04:09.0 06:12.2 06:01.9 06:20.4 06:18.2 05:43.7 05:39.8 00:49:16.6

9 16 Mark Clayton / Nicola Clayton D 02:25.9 02:18.3 04:13.3 04:12.5 06:13.9 06:07.0 06:21.3 06:17.2 05:51.8 05:45.0 00:49:46.2

10 17 Alyn Welsby / Dan Parsons D 02:18.4 02:21.0 04:15.1 04:18.5 06:07.6 06:07.5 06:21.5 06:18.9 05:56.0 05:44.2 00:49:48.7

11 15 Martin Davies / Jason Davies D 02:23.4 02:19.9 04:17.4 04:11.6 06:19.8 06:10.1 06:28.0 06:26.3 05:55.5 05:53.7 00:50:25.7

12 11 Chris White / Jason Harris D 02:31.2 02:18.0 04:20.4 04:14.7 06:18.3 06:10.6 06:27.0 06:23.2 05:53.2 05:51.7 00:50:28.3

13 19 Joseph Duffy / Kelan Watkins E 02:34.1 02:23.9 04:16.8 04:12.8 06:25.9 06:10.1 06:23.7 06:19.5 06:01.7 06:00.5 00:50:49.0

14 12 Dean Long / James Moles B 02:26.4 02:25.1 04:28.4 04:21.7 06:46.6 06:22.3 06:34.3 06:26.8 05:58.1 05:52.0 00:51:41.7

15 18 Mat Wheeler / Robbie Sandford E 02:28.4 02:24.2 04:18.9 04:18.2 06:27.9 06:21.9 06:38.8 06:37.0 06:08.2 06:01.7 00:51:45.2

16 13 Wayne Hole / Chris Wilson D 02:27.5 02:26.1 04:26.3 04:20.5 06:29.3 06:24.5 06:44.8 06:39.1 06:06.3 06:03.5 00:52:07.9

17 45 Richard Williams / Tim Fillingham C 02:30.6 02:27.4 04:24.7 04:20.3 06:43.1 06:20.0 06:42.3 06:41.5 06:06.2 05:58.3 00:52:14.4

18 3 Richard Weaver / Penelope Weaver A 02:19.7 02:19.9 04:11.0 04:04.6 06:10.2 06:02.3 06:15.2 06:11.0 09:00.0 05:42.7 00:52:16.6

19 34 Dean Davies / Cameron Wheatley D 02:31.5 02:26.5 04:21.6 04:21.7 06:27.8 06:55.2 06:42.3 06:37.9 06:02.8 05:52.8 00:52:20.1

20 24 Tony Rendell / Lisa Rendell E 02:26.7 02:24.8 04:21.7 04:21.8 06:35.0 06:25.4 06:45.4 06:39.7 06:15.4 06:06.2 00:52:22.1

21 37 Joshua Moss / Phil Tucker D 02:34.1 02:29.0 04:36.4 04:36.4 06:14.1 06:26.1 06:46.5 06:40.5 06:10.1 06:04.3 00:52:37.5

22 33 Philip Chislett / Samantha Chislett G 02:31.2 02:31.1 04:26.7 04:29.4 06:39.9 06:29.1 06:47.8 06:41.9 06:08.0 06:03.5 00:52:48.6

23 28 Aj Khalid / David Cottam D 02:36.2 02:29.2 04:33.3 04:30.8 06:22.5 06:38.5 06:50.3 06:47.1 06:19.5 06:06.4 00:53:13.8

24 49 Adrian Lawman / Mark Watkins E 02:29.6 02:32.5 04:31.1 04:34.4 06:13.2 06:37.5 06:58.9 06:53.2 06:19.4 06:09.2 00:53:19.0

25 22 Joel John / Richard Burton D 02:35.1 02:30.4 04:31.8 04:35.0 06:15.2 06:35.4 06:56.6 06:42.3 06:04.3 06:05.6 00:53:21.7

26 42 John Fordy / Dylan Thomas B 02:37.3 02:29.5 04:28.2 04:31.5 06:43.2 06:35.0 06:47.3 06:39.1 06:16.0 06:04.4 00:53:41.5

27 14 Richard Barrow / Courtney Barrow B 02:33.2 02:27.7 04:33.7 04:30.5 06:50.6 06:38.0 06:52.9 06:47.7 06:18.9 06:09.4 00:53:42.6

28 31 Stuart Cameron / Gary Whittington C 02:32.3 02:29.9 04:31.4 04:25.7 06:50.3 06:39.7 06:57.6 06:50.2 06:21.1 06:14.9 00:53:53.1

29 44 David Turner / James Turner C 02:37.0 02:32.1 04:47.7 04:41.6 06:50.2 06:31.6 06:48.0 06:46.6 06:20.7 06:11.1 00:54:06.6

30 21 Tim Porter / Deborah Miller D 02:42.4 02:36.1 04:40.0 04:31.9 06:58.1 06:29.3 06:59.3 06:53.3 06:23.8 06:19.7 00:54:33.9

31 47 Dave Moore / Chris Cuming D 02:45.0 02:34.4 04:42.6 04:45.5 06:51.0 06:32.6 07:04.9 06:55.0 06:29.1 06:11.1 00:54:51.2

32 27 Brian Harris / Alex Reid C 02:47.5 02:38.4 04:46.4 04:42.4 07:01.6 06:20.5 06:59.1 06:48.7 06:37.8 06:26.9 00:55:09.3

33 25 Stuart Haskins / Rupert Barker G 02:45.2 02:37.0 04:42.8 04:32.6 07:02.5 06:37.9 06:59.1 06:55.4 06:39.1 06:28.1 00:55:19.7

34 36 Tom Clarke / Danni Pool D 02:45.0 02:35.5 04:36.7 04:36.7 06:58.6 06:45.2 06:56.9 06:56.7 06:25.9 06:17.3 00:55:24.5

35 30 David Edmunds / Dom Jeans D 02:43.4 02:37.3 04:43.4 04:43.4 06:50.9 06:39.4 07:11.5 07:01.5 06:29.6 06:32.6 00:55:33.0

36 26 Alf Chanter / Robert Selley D 02:42.0 02:38.8 04:45.7 04:42.9 07:07.8 06:50.5 07:12.5 07:04.8 06:41.7 06:32.9 00:56:19.6

37 59 Stuart Tyler / Harry Tyler E 02:46.4 02:49.7 04:57.2 04:59.0 07:02.9 06:48.7 06:54.9 07:11.8 06:39.6 06:39.5 00:56:49.7

38 52 Martin Dover / Nathan Perks E 03:09.2 02:35.0 04:46.5 04:46.0 07:14.2 06:50.1 07:18.8 07:13.1 06:38.1 06:32.4 00:57:03.4
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Bath M C Ltd
Castle Combe Circuit Stages Rally

Stage Times by Results

Overall
Position

Car
No

Crew Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10 Total

39 40 Scott Stutchbury / Darren Stutchbury D 02:46.6 02:40.2 04:48.2 04:48.2 07:20.9 06:59.1 07:20.2 07:09.9 06:43.4 06:39.9 00:57:16.6

40 69 Steve Wilks / Heather Phelps D 02:43.0 02:40.7 04:48.2 04:53.7 07:13.8 06:59.1 07:21.6 07:15.4 06:45.8 06:42.5 00:57:23.8

41 60 Jon Wardley / Roy Wardley E 02:46.4 02:39.3 04:45.7 04:48.7 07:11.3 06:56.8 07:27.7 07:23.6 06:50.0 06:41.3 00:57:30.8

42 35 David Martin / Adam Taylor D 02:43.1 02:46.9 04:57.5 04:50.4 07:38.5 07:03.2 07:19.7 07:15.6 06:33.1 06:28.5 00:57:36.5

43 29 Dave Barbara / Kristian Davies B 02:46.2 02:41.9 04:58.4 04:57.9 07:09.2 07:05.3 07:07.4 07:20.7 06:58.6 06:43.4 00:57:49.0

44 46 Barry Pavey / Paul Rumary F 02:45.6 02:37.8 04:46.3 04:46.6 07:12.6 06:58.2 07:22.7 07:22.7 07:04.2 06:56.7 00:57:53.4

45 66 Liam Griffiths / Gethin Phillips B 02:51.0 02:39.9 04:55.3 04:57.3 07:20.9 07:01.6 07:28.0 07:17.2 06:46.1 06:40.7 00:57:58.0

46 56 David Segal / Denise Gubbins D 03:05.6 02:44.4 04:55.9 04:57.6 07:22.6 07:02.6 07:26.2 07:20.4 06:41.0 06:43.5 00:58:19.8

47 58 Mark Summers / Yvonne Walton D 02:51.3 02:45.1 04:58.9 05:01.8 07:27.0 07:05.8 07:34.5 07:22.1 06:41.0 06:51.0 00:58:38.5

48 43 Graham Capper / Ruth Birkin B 02:43.5 02:43.3 05:04.8 05:07.2 07:05.4 07:04.6 07:35.1 07:13.2 06:44.8 06:47.5 00:58:39.4

49 64 Ellie Taylor / Cat Lund E 03:02.3 02:48.3 04:51.9 04:52.4 07:15.8 07:37.0 07:24.6 07:08.0 06:40.4 06:30.2 00:58:40.9

50 68 Kevin Belcher / Kieran Belcher F 02:51.0 02:44.8 05:00.7 04:55.8 07:31.5 07:12.2 07:35.7 07:32.2 06:50.9 06:51.1 00:59:05.9

51 55 Suze Rogers / Gavin Rogers F 02:53.3 02:48.1 05:12.1 05:08.9 07:40.7 07:26.2 07:49.1 07:47.3 07:11.1 07:06.5 01:01:03.3

52 70 Cheryl Spencer / Barry Spencer C 03:26.8 03:21.0 06:00.0 06:00.0 08:00.0 08:00.0 09:00.0 08:59.1 08:33.0 08:36.1 01:09:56.0

53 53 Rob Channing / Darren Hardy D 02:35.2 02:33.9 04:37.9 30:00.0 06:58.4 06:43.9 07:00.0 06:56.5 06:24.2 06:13.7 01:20:03.7

54 61 Michael Butler / Samuel Butler D 02:40.6 30:00.0 04:46.4 04:37.6 07:02.3 06:44.5 07:02.4 07:07.9 06:48.4 06:35.9 01:23:26.0

55 48 Daniel Lawson / Russell Caton D 02:51.5 02:40.0 04:43.6 04:38.7 30:00.0 30:00.0 07:11.4 06:53.5 06:19.9 06:21.6 01:41:40.2

56 51 Mark Fear / Robert Martin E 30:00.0 30:00.0 30:00.0 30:00.0 08:00.0 07:17.1 07:25.9 07:20.1 06:43.9 06:49.5 02:43:36.5

57 20 David Chislett / Alfie Element G 02:40.7 02:25.4 04:23.8 04:17.9 06:35.2 06:31.9 06:50.1 06:49.0   00:40:34.0

58 41 Conrad Bos / Geoff Crabtree G 02:38.8 02:41.0 04:39.6 04:34.1 06:59.8 08:00.0 07:14.5 07:12.6   00:44:00.4

59 39 Kevin Barnes / Dave Thornhill D 02:47.6 02:38.3 06:00.0 04:35.0 07:13.6 06:53.5 07:15.6 07:22.4   00:44:46.0

60 67 Izaac Channing / Chris Chapman E 02:51.0 02:36.7 04:50.6 04:53.8 08:00.0 06:52.2 07:09.5 09:00.0   00:46:13.8

61 57 John Mills / Sharon Mills C 02:56.4 03:01.2 05:28.4 05:40.6 30:00.0 30:00.0 08:30.1 08:14.1   01:33:50.8

62 32 Paul Lote-Williams / James Williams D 02:45.1 02:32.6 04:29.7 04:31.0 06:13.3 06:31.0     00:27:02.7

63 50 Mike Dawe / Martin Corbett G 02:50.9 02:42.5 04:45.2 04:57.6 07:25.4      00:22:41.6

64 9 Chris Simmons / Frazer Moss C 02:26.7 02:22.9 04:12.2 04:14.5       00:13:16.3

65 38 Paul Dove / Steve Cox E 02:37.1 02:31.1 04:38.7        00:09:46.9

66 62 Chris Holton / Paul Lane D 02:58.3 02:41.2 04:51.1        00:10:30.6

67 23 Christopher Gifford / Cieran Gifford D 02:32.9 02:36.5         00:05:09.4

68 54 Stuart Baker / Jeremy Baker F 02:37.0 02:33.6         00:05:10.6

69 63 Leighton Escott / Graham Bartl F 02:59.6 03:05.9         00:06:05.5

70 65 David Boden / Dave Tearl B 04:00.0          00:04:00.0
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Bath M C Ltd
Castle Combe Circuit Stages Rally

Stage Times by Car Number

Overall
Position

Car
No

Crew Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10 Total

1 1 Michael Igoe / Will Atkins A 02:13.8 02:09.5 03:55.5 03:52.8 05:54.5 06:01.3 05:58.7 05:53.3 05:33.0 05:29.7 00:47:02.1

3 2 Darrell Taylor / Jack Morris A 02:23.3 02:10.4 04:02.6 03:58.9 06:07.7 05:52.0 06:08.3 06:06.0 05:39.8 05:35.7 00:48:04.7

18 3 Richard Weaver / Penelope Weaver A 02:19.7 02:19.9 04:11.0 04:04.6 06:10.2 06:02.3 06:15.2 06:11.0 09:00.0 05:42.7 00:52:16.6

8 4 Kev Carr / Nathan Carr C 02:19.4 02:18.1 04:13.9 04:09.0 06:12.2 06:01.9 06:20.4 06:18.2 05:43.7 05:39.8 00:49:16.6

2 5 Nigel Gibbard / Bedwyr Harries C 02:16.0 02:11.3 04:00.7 03:59.2 06:07.3 05:52.2 06:07.7 06:04.6 05:35.1 05:34.7 00:47:48.8

6 6 Geoff Bennett / Tim Chapman C 02:21.9 02:17.9 04:11.4 04:05.6 06:17.6 06:03.0 06:21.0 06:14.7 05:42.8 05:36.8 00:49:12.7

4 7 Joshua Davey / Tamsyn Davey D 02:20.1 02:14.9 04:08.1 04:04.7 06:06.4 05:55.1 06:07.1 06:06.5 05:40.5 05:35.6 00:48:19.0

7 8 Dan Gibson / Shaun Layland C 02:20.5 02:18.6 04:09.5 04:07.2 06:22.4 06:00.5 06:18.2 06:16.1 05:45.0 05:35.5 00:49:13.5

64 9 Chris Simmons / Frazer Moss C 02:26.7 02:22.9 04:12.2 04:14.5       00:13:16.3

5 10 Peter Elkins / Andrew Joll A 02:26.6 02:13.9 04:06.0 04:02.8 06:11.3 05:54.9 06:13.5 06:23.3 05:43.3 05:44.3 00:48:59.9

12 11 Chris White / Jason Harris D 02:31.2 02:18.0 04:20.4 04:14.7 06:18.3 06:10.6 06:27.0 06:23.2 05:53.2 05:51.7 00:50:28.3

14 12 Dean Long / James Moles B 02:26.4 02:25.1 04:28.4 04:21.7 06:46.6 06:22.3 06:34.3 06:26.8 05:58.1 05:52.0 00:51:41.7

16 13 Wayne Hole / Chris Wilson D 02:27.5 02:26.1 04:26.3 04:20.5 06:29.3 06:24.5 06:44.8 06:39.1 06:06.3 06:03.5 00:52:07.9

27 14 Richard Barrow / Courtney Barrow B 02:33.2 02:27.7 04:33.7 04:30.5 06:50.6 06:38.0 06:52.9 06:47.7 06:18.9 06:09.4 00:53:42.6

11 15 Martin Davies / Jason Davies D 02:23.4 02:19.9 04:17.4 04:11.6 06:19.8 06:10.1 06:28.0 06:26.3 05:55.5 05:53.7 00:50:25.7

9 16 Mark Clayton / Nicola Clayton D 02:25.9 02:18.3 04:13.3 04:12.5 06:13.9 06:07.0 06:21.3 06:17.2 05:51.8 05:45.0 00:49:46.2

10 17 Alyn Welsby / Dan Parsons D 02:18.4 02:21.0 04:15.1 04:18.5 06:07.6 06:07.5 06:21.5 06:18.9 05:56.0 05:44.2 00:49:48.7

15 18 Mat Wheeler / Robbie Sandford E 02:28.4 02:24.2 04:18.9 04:18.2 06:27.9 06:21.9 06:38.8 06:37.0 06:08.2 06:01.7 00:51:45.2

13 19 Joseph Duffy / Kelan Watkins E 02:34.1 02:23.9 04:16.8 04:12.8 06:25.9 06:10.1 06:23.7 06:19.5 06:01.7 06:00.5 00:50:49.0

57 20 David Chislett / Alfie Element G 02:40.7 02:25.4 04:23.8 04:17.9 06:35.2 06:31.9 06:50.1 06:49.0   00:40:34.0

30 21 Tim Porter / Deborah Miller D 02:42.4 02:36.1 04:40.0 04:31.9 06:58.1 06:29.3 06:59.3 06:53.3 06:23.8 06:19.7 00:54:33.9

25 22 Joel John / Richard Burton D 02:35.1 02:30.4 04:31.8 04:35.0 06:15.2 06:35.4 06:56.6 06:42.3 06:04.3 06:05.6 00:53:21.7

67 23 Christopher Gifford / Cieran Gifford D 02:32.9 02:36.5         00:05:09.4

20 24 Tony Rendell / Lisa Rendell E 02:26.7 02:24.8 04:21.7 04:21.8 06:35.0 06:25.4 06:45.4 06:39.7 06:15.4 06:06.2 00:52:22.1

33 25 Stuart Haskins / Rupert Barker G 02:45.2 02:37.0 04:42.8 04:32.6 07:02.5 06:37.9 06:59.1 06:55.4 06:39.1 06:28.1 00:55:19.7

36 26 Alf Chanter / Robert Selley D 02:42.0 02:38.8 04:45.7 04:42.9 07:07.8 06:50.5 07:12.5 07:04.8 06:41.7 06:32.9 00:56:19.6

32 27 Brian Harris / Alex Reid C 02:47.5 02:38.4 04:46.4 04:42.4 07:01.6 06:20.5 06:59.1 06:48.7 06:37.8 06:26.9 00:55:09.3

23 28 Aj Khalid / David Cottam D 02:36.2 02:29.2 04:33.3 04:30.8 06:22.5 06:38.5 06:50.3 06:47.1 06:19.5 06:06.4 00:53:13.8

43 29 Dave Barbara / Kristian Davies B 02:46.2 02:41.9 04:58.4 04:57.9 07:09.2 07:05.3 07:07.4 07:20.7 06:58.6 06:43.4 00:57:49.0

35 30 David Edmunds / Dom Jeans D 02:43.4 02:37.3 04:43.4 04:43.4 06:50.9 06:39.4 07:11.5 07:01.5 06:29.6 06:32.6 00:55:33.0

28 31 Stuart Cameron / Gary Whittington C 02:32.3 02:29.9 04:31.4 04:25.7 06:50.3 06:39.7 06:57.6 06:50.2 06:21.1 06:14.9 00:53:53.1

62 32 Paul Lote-Williams / James Williams D 02:45.1 02:32.6 04:29.7 04:31.0 06:13.3 06:31.0     00:27:02.7

22 33 Philip Chislett / Samantha Chislett G 02:31.2 02:31.1 04:26.7 04:29.4 06:39.9 06:29.1 06:47.8 06:41.9 06:08.0 06:03.5 00:52:48.6

19 34 Dean Davies / Cameron Wheatley D 02:31.5 02:26.5 04:21.6 04:21.7 06:27.8 06:55.2 06:42.3 06:37.9 06:02.8 05:52.8 00:52:20.1

42 35 David Martin / Adam Taylor D 02:43.1 02:46.9 04:57.5 04:50.4 07:38.5 07:03.2 07:19.7 07:15.6 06:33.1 06:28.5 00:57:36.5

34 36 Tom Clarke / Danni Pool D 02:45.0 02:35.5 04:36.7 04:36.7 06:58.6 06:45.2 06:56.9 06:56.7 06:25.9 06:17.3 00:55:24.5

21 37 Joshua Moss / Phil Tucker D 02:34.1 02:29.0 04:36.4 04:36.4 06:14.1 06:26.1 06:46.5 06:40.5 06:10.1 06:04.3 00:52:37.5

65 38 Paul Dove / Steve Cox E 02:37.1 02:31.1 04:38.7        00:09:46.9
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Bath M C Ltd
Castle Combe Circuit Stages Rally

Stage Times by Car Number

Overall
Position

Car
No

Crew Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10 Total

59 39 Kevin Barnes / Dave Thornhill D 02:47.6 02:38.3 06:00.0 04:35.0 07:13.6 06:53.5 07:15.6 07:22.4   00:44:46.0

39 40 Scott Stutchbury / Darren Stutchbury D 02:46.6 02:40.2 04:48.2 04:48.2 07:20.9 06:59.1 07:20.2 07:09.9 06:43.4 06:39.9 00:57:16.6

58 41 Conrad Bos / Geoff Crabtree G 02:38.8 02:41.0 04:39.6 04:34.1 06:59.8 08:00.0 07:14.5 07:12.6   00:44:00.4

26 42 John Fordy / Dylan Thomas B 02:37.3 02:29.5 04:28.2 04:31.5 06:43.2 06:35.0 06:47.3 06:39.1 06:16.0 06:04.4 00:53:41.5

48 43 Graham Capper / Ruth Birkin B 02:43.5 02:43.3 05:04.8 05:07.2 07:05.4 07:04.6 07:35.1 07:13.2 06:44.8 06:47.5 00:58:39.4

29 44 David Turner / James Turner C 02:37.0 02:32.1 04:47.7 04:41.6 06:50.2 06:31.6 06:48.0 06:46.6 06:20.7 06:11.1 00:54:06.6

17 45 Richard Williams / Tim Fillingham C 02:30.6 02:27.4 04:24.7 04:20.3 06:43.1 06:20.0 06:42.3 06:41.5 06:06.2 05:58.3 00:52:14.4

44 46 Barry Pavey / Paul Rumary F 02:45.6 02:37.8 04:46.3 04:46.6 07:12.6 06:58.2 07:22.7 07:22.7 07:04.2 06:56.7 00:57:53.4

31 47 Dave Moore / Chris Cuming D 02:45.0 02:34.4 04:42.6 04:45.5 06:51.0 06:32.6 07:04.9 06:55.0 06:29.1 06:11.1 00:54:51.2

55 48 Daniel Lawson / Russell Caton D 02:51.5 02:40.0 04:43.6 04:38.7 30:00.0 30:00.0 07:11.4 06:53.5 06:19.9 06:21.6 01:41:40.2

24 49 Adrian Lawman / Mark Watkins E 02:29.6 02:32.5 04:31.1 04:34.4 06:13.2 06:37.5 06:58.9 06:53.2 06:19.4 06:09.2 00:53:19.0

63 50 Mike Dawe / Martin Corbett G 02:50.9 02:42.5 04:45.2 04:57.6 07:25.4      00:22:41.6

56 51 Mark Fear / Robert Martin E 30:00.0 30:00.0 30:00.0 30:00.0 08:00.0 07:17.1 07:25.9 07:20.1 06:43.9 06:49.5 02:43:36.5

38 52 Martin Dover / Nathan Perks E 03:09.2 02:35.0 04:46.5 04:46.0 07:14.2 06:50.1 07:18.8 07:13.1 06:38.1 06:32.4 00:57:03.4

53 53 Rob Channing / Darren Hardy D 02:35.2 02:33.9 04:37.9 30:00.0 06:58.4 06:43.9 07:00.0 06:56.5 06:24.2 06:13.7 01:20:03.7

68 54 Stuart Baker / Jeremy Baker F 02:37.0 02:33.6         00:05:10.6

51 55 Suze Rogers / Gavin Rogers F 02:53.3 02:48.1 05:12.1 05:08.9 07:40.7 07:26.2 07:49.1 07:47.3 07:11.1 07:06.5 01:01:03.3

46 56 David Segal / Denise Gubbins D 03:05.6 02:44.4 04:55.9 04:57.6 07:22.6 07:02.6 07:26.2 07:20.4 06:41.0 06:43.5 00:58:19.8

61 57 John Mills / Sharon Mills C 02:56.4 03:01.2 05:28.4 05:40.6 30:00.0 30:00.0 08:30.1 08:14.1   01:33:50.8

47 58 Mark Summers / Yvonne Walton D 02:51.3 02:45.1 04:58.9 05:01.8 07:27.0 07:05.8 07:34.5 07:22.1 06:41.0 06:51.0 00:58:38.5

37 59 Stuart Tyler / Harry Tyler E 02:46.4 02:49.7 04:57.2 04:59.0 07:02.9 06:48.7 06:54.9 07:11.8 06:39.6 06:39.5 00:56:49.7

41 60 Jon Wardley / Roy Wardley E 02:46.4 02:39.3 04:45.7 04:48.7 07:11.3 06:56.8 07:27.7 07:23.6 06:50.0 06:41.3 00:57:30.8

54 61 Michael Butler / Samuel Butler D 02:40.6 30:00.0 04:46.4 04:37.6 07:02.3 06:44.5 07:02.4 07:07.9 06:48.4 06:35.9 01:23:26.0

66 62 Chris Holton / Paul Lane D 02:58.3 02:41.2 04:51.1        00:10:30.6

69 63 Leighton Escott / Graham Bartl F 02:59.6 03:05.9         00:06:05.5

49 64 Ellie Taylor / Cat Lund E 03:02.3 02:48.3 04:51.9 04:52.4 07:15.8 07:37.0 07:24.6 07:08.0 06:40.4 06:30.2 00:58:40.9

70 65 David Boden / Dave Tearl B 04:00.0          00:04:00.0

45 66 Liam Griffiths / Gethin Phillips B 02:51.0 02:39.9 04:55.3 04:57.3 07:20.9 07:01.6 07:28.0 07:17.2 06:46.1 06:40.7 00:57:58.0

60 67 Izaac Channing / Chris Chapman E 02:51.0 02:36.7 04:50.6 04:53.8 08:00.0 06:52.2 07:09.5 09:00.0   00:46:13.8

50 68 Kevin Belcher / Kieran Belcher F 02:51.0 02:44.8 05:00.7 04:55.8 07:31.5 07:12.2 07:35.7 07:32.2 06:50.9 06:51.1 00:59:05.9

40 69 Steve Wilks / Heather Phelps D 02:43.0 02:40.7 04:48.2 04:53.7 07:13.8 06:59.1 07:21.6 07:15.4 06:45.8 06:42.5 00:57:23.8

52 70 Cheryl Spencer / Barry Spencer C 03:26.8 03:21.0 06:00.0 06:00.0 08:00.0 08:00.0 09:00.0 08:59.1 08:33.0 08:36.1 01:09:56.0
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Bath M C Ltd
Castle Combe Circuit Stages Rally

Results in Stage Order

Stage
Pos.

Car
No

Stage 1
Car
No

Stage 2
Car
No

Stage 3
Car
No

Stage 4
Car
No

Stage 5
Car
No

Stage 6
Car
No

Stage 7
Car
No

Stage 8

1 1 02:13.8 1 02:09.5 1 03:55.5 1 03:52.8 1 05:54.5 2 05:52.0 1 05:58.7 1 05:53.3

2 5 02:16.0 2 02:10.4 5 04:00.7 2 03:58.9 7 06:06.4 5 05:52.2 7 06:07.1 5 06:04.6

3 17 02:18.4 5 02:11.3 2 04:02.6 5 03:59.2 5 06:07.3 10 05:54.9 5 06:07.7 2 06:06.0

4 4 02:19.4 10 02:13.9 10 04:06.0 10 04:02.8 17 06:07.6 7 05:55.1 2 06:08.3 7 06:06.5

5 3 02:19.7 7 02:14.9 7 04:08.1 3 04:04.6 2 06:07.7 8 06:00.5 10 06:13.5 3 06:11.0

6 7 02:20.1 6 02:17.9 8 04:09.5 7 04:04.7 3 06:10.2 1 06:01.3 3 06:15.2 6 06:14.7

7 8 02:20.5 11 02:18.0 3 04:11.0 6 04:05.6 10 06:11.3 4 06:01.9 8 06:18.2 8 06:16.1

8 6 02:21.9 4 02:18.1 6 04:11.4 8 04:07.2 4 06:12.2 3 06:02.3 4 06:20.4 16 06:17.2

9 2 02:23.3 16 02:18.3 9 04:12.2 4 04:09.0 49 06:13.2 6 06:03.0 6 06:21.0 4 06:18.2

10 15 02:23.4 8 02:18.6 16 04:13.3 15 04:11.6 32 06:13.3 16 06:07.0 16 06:21.3 17 06:18.9

11 16 02:25.9 3 02:19.9 4 04:13.9 16 04:12.5 16 06:13.9 17 06:07.5 17 06:21.5 19 06:19.5

12 12 02:26.4 15 02:19.9 17 04:15.1 19 04:12.8 37 06:14.1 15 06:10.1 19 06:23.7 11 06:23.2

13 10 02:26.6 17 02:21.0 19 04:16.8 9 04:14.5 22 06:15.2 19 06:10.1 11 06:27.0 10 06:23.3

14 9 02:26.7 9 02:22.9 15 04:17.4 11 04:14.7 6 06:17.6 11 06:10.6 15 06:28.0 15 06:26.3

15 24 02:26.7 19 02:23.9 18 04:18.9 20 04:17.9 11 06:18.3 45 06:20.0 12 06:34.3 12 06:26.8

16 13 02:27.5 18 02:24.2 11 04:20.4 18 04:18.2 15 06:19.8 27 06:20.5 18 06:38.8 18 06:37.0

17 18 02:28.4 24 02:24.8 34 04:21.6 17 04:18.5 8 06:22.4 18 06:21.9 34 06:42.3 34 06:37.9

18 49 02:29.6 12 02:25.1 24 04:21.7 45 04:20.3 28 06:22.5 12 06:22.3 45 06:42.3 42 06:39.1

19 45 02:30.6 20 02:25.4 20 04:23.8 13 04:20.5 19 06:25.9 13 06:24.5 13 06:44.8 13 06:39.1

20 33 02:31.2 13 02:26.1 45 04:24.7 34 04:21.7 34 06:27.8 24 06:25.4 24 06:45.4 24 06:39.7

21 11 02:31.2 34 02:26.5 13 04:26.3 12 04:21.7 18 06:27.9 37 06:26.1 37 06:46.5 37 06:40.5

22 34 02:31.5 45 02:27.4 33 04:26.7 24 04:21.8 13 06:29.3 33 06:29.1 42 06:47.3 45 06:41.5

23 31 02:32.3 14 02:27.7 42 04:28.2 31 04:25.7 24 06:35.0 21 06:29.3 33 06:47.8 33 06:41.9

24 23 02:32.9 37 02:29.0 12 04:28.4 33 04:29.4 20 06:35.2 32 06:31.0 44 06:48.0 22 06:42.3

25 14 02:33.2 28 02:29.2 32 04:29.7 14 04:30.5 33 06:39.9 44 06:31.6 20 06:50.1 44 06:46.6

26 37 02:34.1 42 02:29.5 49 04:31.1 28 04:30.8 45 06:43.1 20 06:31.9 28 06:50.3 28 06:47.1

27 19 02:34.1 31 02:29.9 31 04:31.4 32 04:31.0 42 06:43.2 47 06:32.6 14 06:52.9 14 06:47.7

28 22 02:35.1 22 02:30.4 22 04:31.8 42 04:31.5 12 06:46.6 42 06:35.0 59 06:54.9 27 06:48.7

29 53 02:35.2 38 02:31.1 28 04:33.3 21 04:31.9 44 06:50.2 22 06:35.4 22 06:56.6 20 06:49.0

30 28 02:36.2 33 02:31.1 14 04:33.7 25 04:32.6 31 06:50.3 49 06:37.5 36 06:56.9 31 06:50.2

31 44 02:37.0 44 02:32.1 37 04:36.4 41 04:34.1 14 06:50.6 25 06:37.9 31 06:57.6 49 06:53.2

32 54 02:37.0 49 02:32.5 36 04:36.7 49 04:34.4 30 06:50.9 14 06:38.0 49 06:58.9 21 06:53.3

33 38 02:37.1 32 02:32.6 53 04:37.9 22 04:35.0 47 06:51.0 28 06:38.5 25 06:59.1 48 06:53.5

34 42 02:37.3 54 02:33.6 38 04:38.7 39 04:35.0 21 06:58.1 30 06:39.4 27 06:59.1 47 06:55.0

35 41 02:38.8 53 02:33.9 41 04:39.6 37 04:36.4 53 06:58.4 31 06:39.7 21 06:59.3 25 06:55.4

36 61 02:40.6 47 02:34.4 21 04:40.0 36 04:36.7 36 06:58.6 53 06:43.9 53 07:00.0 53 06:56.5

37 20 02:40.7 52 02:35.0 47 04:42.6 61 04:37.6 41 06:59.8 61 06:44.5 61 07:02.4 36 06:56.7

38 26 02:42.0 36 02:35.5 25 04:42.8 48 04:38.7 27 07:01.6 36 06:45.2 47 07:04.9 30 07:01.5

39 21 02:42.4 21 02:36.1 30 04:43.4 44 04:41.6 61 07:02.3 59 06:48.7 29 07:07.4 26 07:04.8

40 69 02:43.0 23 02:36.5 48 04:43.6 27 04:42.4 25 07:02.5 52 06:50.1 67 07:09.5 61 07:07.9

41 35 02:43.1 67 02:36.7 50 04:45.2 26 04:42.9 59 07:02.9 26 06:50.5 48 07:11.4 64 07:08.0

42 30 02:43.4 25 02:37.0 26 04:45.7 30 04:43.4 43 07:05.4 67 06:52.2 30 07:11.5 40 07:09.9

43 43 02:43.5 30 02:37.3 60 04:45.7 47 04:45.5 26 07:07.8 39 06:53.5 26 07:12.5 59 07:11.8

44 47 02:45.0 46 02:37.8 46 04:46.3 52 04:46.0 29 07:09.2 34 06:55.2 41 07:14.5 41 07:12.6

45 36 02:45.0 39 02:38.3 61 04:46.4 46 04:46.6 60 07:11.3 60 06:56.8 39 07:15.6 52 07:13.1

46 32 02:45.1 27 02:38.4 27 04:46.4 40 04:48.2 46 07:12.6 46 06:58.2 52 07:18.8 43 07:13.2

47 25 02:45.2 26 02:38.8 52 04:46.5 60 04:48.7 39 07:13.6 69 06:59.1 35 07:19.7 69 07:15.4

48 46 02:45.6 60 02:39.3 44 04:47.7 35 04:50.4 69 07:13.8 40 06:59.1 40 07:20.2 35 07:15.6

49 29 02:46.2 66 02:39.9 69 04:48.2 64 04:52.4 52 07:14.2 66 07:01.6 69 07:21.6 66 07:17.2

50 60 02:46.4 48 02:40.0 40 04:48.2 69 04:53.7 64 07:15.8 56 07:02.6 46 07:22.7 51 07:20.1

51 59 02:46.4 40 02:40.2 67 04:50.6 67 04:53.8 40 07:20.9 35 07:03.2 64 07:24.6 56 07:20.4

52 40 02:46.6 69 02:40.7 62 04:51.1 68 04:55.8 66 07:20.9 43 07:04.6 51 07:25.9 29 07:20.7

53 27 02:47.5 41 02:41.0 64 04:51.9 66 04:57.3 56 07:22.6 29 07:05.3 56 07:26.2 58 07:22.1

54 39 02:47.6 62 02:41.2 66 04:55.3 50 04:57.6 50 07:25.4 58 07:05.8 60 07:27.7 39 07:22.4

55 50 02:50.9 29 02:41.9 56 04:55.9 56 04:57.6 58 07:27.0 68 07:12.2 66 07:28.0 46 07:22.7

56 68 02:51.0 50 02:42.5 59 04:57.2 29 04:57.9 68 07:31.5 51 07:17.1 58 07:34.5 60 07:23.6

57 67 02:51.0 43 02:43.3 35 04:57.5 59 04:59.0 35 07:38.5 55 07:26.2 43 07:35.1 68 07:32.2

58 66 02:51.0 56 02:44.4 29 04:58.4 58 05:01.8 55 07:40.7 64 07:37.0 68 07:35.7 55 07:47.3

59 58 02:51.3 68 02:44.8 58 04:58.9 43 05:07.2 67 08:00.0 41 08:00.0 55 07:49.1 57 08:14.1
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Bath M C Ltd
Castle Combe Circuit Stages Rally

Results in Stage Order

Stage
Pos.

Car
No

Stage 1
Car
No

Stage 2
Car
No

Stage 3
Car
No

Stage 4
Car
No

Stage 5
Car
No

Stage 6
Car
No

Stage 7
Car
No

Stage 8

60 48 02:51.5 58 02:45.1 68 05:00.7 55 05:08.9 70 08:00.0 70 08:00.0 57 08:30.1 70 08:59.1

61 55 02:53.3 35 02:46.9 43 05:04.8 57 05:40.6 51 08:00.0   70 09:00.0 67 09:00.0

62 57 02:56.4 55 02:48.1 55 05:12.1 70 06:00.0         

63 62 02:58.3 64 02:48.3 57 05:28.4           

64 63 02:59.6 59 02:49.7 39 06:00.0           

65 64 03:02.3 57 03:01.2 70 06:00.0           

66 56 03:05.6 63 03:05.9             

67 52 03:09.2 70 03:21.0             

68 70 03:26.8               

69 65 04:00.0               
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Bath M C Ltd
Castle Combe Circuit Stages Rally

Results in Stage Order

Stage
Pos.

Car
No

Stage 9
Car
No

Stage 10

1 1 05:33.0 1 05:29.7

2 5 05:35.1 5 05:34.7

3 2 05:39.8 8 05:35.5

4 7 05:40.5 7 05:35.6

5 6 05:42.8 2 05:35.7

6 10 05:43.3 6 05:36.8

7 4 05:43.7 4 05:39.8

8 8 05:45.0 3 05:42.7

9 16 05:51.8 17 05:44.2

10 11 05:53.2 10 05:44.3

11 15 05:55.5 16 05:45.0

12 17 05:56.0 11 05:51.7

13 12 05:58.1 12 05:52.0

14 19 06:01.7 34 05:52.8

15 34 06:02.8 15 05:53.7

16 22 06:04.3 45 05:58.3

17 45 06:06.2 19 06:00.5

18 13 06:06.3 18 06:01.7

19 33 06:08.0 13 06:03.5

20 18 06:08.2 33 06:03.5

21 37 06:10.1 37 06:04.3

22 24 06:15.4 42 06:04.4

23 42 06:16.0 22 06:05.6

24 14 06:18.9 24 06:06.2

25 49 06:19.4 28 06:06.4

26 28 06:19.5 49 06:09.2

27 48 06:19.9 14 06:09.4

28 44 06:20.7 44 06:11.1

29 31 06:21.1 47 06:11.1

30 21 06:23.8 53 06:13.7

31 53 06:24.2 31 06:14.9

32 36 06:25.9 36 06:17.3

33 47 06:29.1 21 06:19.7

34 30 06:29.6 48 06:21.6

35 35 06:33.1 27 06:26.9

36 27 06:37.8 25 06:28.1

37 52 06:38.1 35 06:28.5

38 25 06:39.1 64 06:30.2

39 59 06:39.6 52 06:32.4

40 64 06:40.4 30 06:32.6

41 56 06:41.0 26 06:32.9

42 58 06:41.0 61 06:35.9

43 26 06:41.7 59 06:39.5

44 40 06:43.4 40 06:39.9

45 51 06:43.9 66 06:40.7

46 43 06:44.8 60 06:41.3

47 69 06:45.8 69 06:42.5

48 66 06:46.1 29 06:43.4

49 61 06:48.4 56 06:43.5

50 60 06:50.0 43 06:47.5

51 68 06:50.9 51 06:49.5

52 29 06:58.6 58 06:51.0

53 46 07:04.2 68 06:51.1

54 55 07:11.1 46 06:56.7

55 70 08:33.0 55 07:06.5

56 3 09:00.0 70 08:36.1

57     

58     

59     
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Bath M C Ltd
Castle Combe Circuit Stages Rally

Results in Stage Order

Stage
Pos.

Car
No

Stage 9
Car
No

Stage 10

60     

61     

62     

63     

64     

65     

66     

67     

68     

69     
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Bath M C Ltd
Castle Combe Circuit Stages Rally

Results in Class Order

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

2 Darrell Taylor / Jack Morris Ford Fiesta R5 Rally 2 A 00:48:04.7 3 1

10 Peter Elkins / Andrew Joll Ford Fiesta WRC A 00:48:59.9 5 2

3 Richard Weaver / Penelope Weaver Ford Fiesta R5 A 00:52:16.6 18 3

 

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

12 Dean Long / James Moles Subaru Impreza B 00:51:41.7 14 1

42 John Fordy / Dylan Thomas Mitsubishi Evo 6Rs B 00:53:41.5 26 2

14 Richard Barrow / Courtney Barrow Subaru STI B 00:53:42.6 27 3

29 Dave Barbara / Kristian Davies Alfa Romeo 33 B 00:57:49.0 43 4

66 Liam Griffiths / Gethin Phillips Audi TT Quattro B 00:57:58.0 45 5

43 Graham Capper / Ruth Birkin Toyota Celica GT4 B 00:58:39.4 48 6

65 David Boden / Dave Tearl Mitsubishi Evo6 B Retired

 

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

5 Nigel Gibbard / Bedwyr Harries Darrian T9 GTR C 00:47:48.8 2 1

6 Geoff Bennett / Tim Chapman Ford Escort C 00:49:12.7 6 2

8 Dan Gibson / Shaun Layland Darrian T90 C 00:49:13.5 7 3

4 Kev Carr / Nathan Carr Ford Escort RS C 00:49:16.6 8 4

45 Richard Williams / Tim Fillingham Porsche 911 C 00:52:14.4 17 5

31 Stuart Cameron / Gary Whittington Renault Clio Cup C 00:53:53.1 28 6

44 David Turner / James Turner Ford Escort C 00:54:06.6 29 7

27 Brian Harris / Alex Reid Peugeot 205 GTI Maxi C 00:55:09.3 32 8

70 Cheryl Spencer / Barry Spencer Vauxhall Astra C 01:09:56.0 52 9

57 John Mills / Sharon Mills Mini Cooper S R53 C Retired

9 Chris Simmons / Frazer Moss Darrian T9 GTR C Retired

 

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

7 Joshua Davey / Tamsyn Davey Darrian T90 D 00:48:19.0 4 1

16 Mark Clayton / Nicola Clayton Toyota Starlet D 00:49:46.2 9 2

17 Alyn Welsby / Dan Parsons Ford Escort D 00:49:48.7 10 3

15 Martin Davies / Jason Davies Ford Escort D 00:50:25.7 11 4

11 Chris White / Jason Harris Ford Escort D 00:50:28.3 12 5

13 Wayne Hole / Chris Wilson Ford Mk1 Escort D 00:52:07.9 16 6

34 Dean Davies / Cameron Wheatley Ford Escort D 00:52:20.1 19 7

37 Joshua Moss / Phil Tucker Ford Escort Mk2 D 00:52:37.5 21 8

28 Aj Khalid / David Cottam Ford Escort RS D 00:53:13.8 23 9

22 Joel John / Richard Burton Vauxhall Astra Kit Car D 00:53:21.7 25 10

21 Tim Porter / Deborah Miller Darrian T90 D 00:54:33.9 30 11

47 Dave Moore / Chris Cuming Ford Mk2 Escort D 00:54:51.2 31 12

36 Tom Clarke / Danni Pool Renault Clio 172 Cup D 00:55:24.5 34 13

30 David Edmunds / Dom Jeans Ford Escort D 00:55:33.0 35 14

26 Alf Chanter / Robert Selley Honda Civic Type R D 00:56:19.6 36 15

40 Scott Stutchbury / Darren Stutchbury Renault Clio Rs3 D 00:57:16.6 39 16

69 Steve Wilks / Heather Phelps Ford Escort MK 2 D 00:57:23.8 40 17

35 David Martin / Adam Taylor Peugeot 205 D 00:57:36.5 42 18

56 David Segal / Denise Gubbins Ford Escort D 00:58:19.8 46 19

58 Mark Summers / Yvonne Walton Honda Civic Type R D 00:58:38.5 47 20

53 Rob Channing / Darren Hardy Vauxhall Chevette D 01:20:03.7 53 21

61 Michael Butler / Samuel Butler Ford Escort Mk2 D 01:23:26.0 54 22

48 Daniel Lawson / Russell Caton Ford Escort D 01:41:40.2 55 23

39 Kevin Barnes / Dave Thornhill Honda Civic D Retired

32 Paul Lote-Williams / James Williams Peugeot 206 D Retired

62 Chris Holton / Paul Lane Peugeot 205 D Retired

23 Christopher Gifford / Cieran Gifford Darrian T90 D Retired
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Bath M C Ltd
Castle Combe Circuit Stages Rally

Results in Class Order

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

19 Joseph Duffy / Kelan Watkins Lotus Elise E 00:50:49.0 13 1

18 Mat Wheeler / Robbie Sandford Citroen C2 Max E 00:51:45.2 15 2

24 Tony Rendell / Lisa Rendell Ford Escort E 00:52:22.1 20 3

49 Adrian Lawman / Mark Watkins Vauxhall Corsa E 00:53:19.0 24 4

59 Stuart Tyler / Harry Tyler Vauxhall Corsa B E 00:56:49.7 37 5

52 Martin Dover / Nathan Perks Peugeot 1.6 GTI E 00:57:03.4 38 6

60 Jon Wardley / Roy Wardley Citroen Saxo E 00:57:30.8 41 7

64 Ellie Taylor / Cat Lund Ford Fiesta R2 E 00:58:40.9 49 8

51 Mark Fear / Robert Martin Peugeot 205 GTI E 02:43:36.5 56 9

67 Izaac Channing / Chris Chapman Peugeot 106 GTI E Retired

38 Paul Dove / Steve Cox Ford Fiesta Zetec S E Retired

 

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

46 Barry Pavey / Paul Rumary Ford Escort F 00:57:53.4 44 1

68 Kevin Belcher / Kieran Belcher Peugeot 205 Rallye F 00:59:05.9 50 2

55 Suze Rogers / Gavin Rogers Nissan Micra F 01:01:03.3 51 3

54 Stuart Baker / Jeremy Baker Morris Mini F Retired

63 Leighton Escott / Graham Bartl Vauxhall Corsa F Retired

 

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

33 Philip Chislett / Samantha Chislett Talbot Lotus Sunbeam G 00:52:48.6 22 1

25 Stuart Haskins / Rupert Barker Ford Escort Mk2 G 00:55:19.7 33 2

20 David Chislett / Alfie Element Porsche SC G Retired

41 Conrad Bos / Geoff Crabtree Ford Escort RS2000 G Retired

50 Mike Dawe / Martin Corbett MG Maestro G Retired
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Bath M C Ltd
Castle Combe Circuit Stages Rally

List of Non-Runners

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Stage Reason Information

9 Chris Simmons / Frazer Moss Darrian T9 GTR C 5 Retired  

20 David Chislett / Alfie Element Porsche SC G 9 Retired  

23 Christopher Gifford / Cieran Gifford Darrian T90 D 3 Retired  

32 Paul Lote-Williams / James Williams Peugeot 206 D 7 Retired  

38 Paul Dove / Steve Cox Ford Fiesta Zetec S E 4 Retired  

39 Kevin Barnes / Dave Thornhill Honda Civic D 9 Retired  

41 Conrad Bos / Geoff Crabtree Ford Escort RS2000 G 9 Retired  

50 Mike Dawe / Martin Corbett MG Maestro G 6 Retired  

54 Stuart Baker / Jeremy Baker Morris Mini F 3 Retired  

57 John Mills / Sharon Mills Mini Cooper S R53 C 9 Retired  

62 Chris Holton / Paul Lane Peugeot 205 D 4 Retired  

63 Leighton Escott / Graham Bartl Vauxhall Corsa F 3 Retired  

65 David Boden / Dave Tearl Mitsubishi Evo6 B 2 Retired  

67 Izaac Channing / Chris Chapman Peugeot 106 GTI E 9 Retired  
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Bath M C Ltd
Castle Combe Circuit Stages Rally

List of Penalties

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Duration Reason

22 Joel John / Richard Burton Vauxhall Astra Kit Car D 00:30 Missed Chicane

36 Tom Clarke / Danni Pool Renault Clio 172 Cup D 00:30 Missed Chicane

42 John Fordy / Dylan Thomas Mitsubishi Evo 6Rs B 00:30 Missed Chicane

43 Graham Capper / Ruth Birkin Toyota Celica GT4 B 00:30 Missed Chicane

64 Ellie Taylor / Cat Lund Ford Fiesta R2 E 00:30 Missed Chicane
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